MOBIAK S.A. is Certified according to the following
Quality Management Systems & Maritime Services:
  CODE: MBK03-500AF-W1B
  ERP: 0135033
Trolley Fire Extinguisher 50Lt Foam
Trolley
Trolley Fire Extinguisher, 50Lt BSX 1,5%, with 5m Discharge Hose. Vessel with Internal Plastic layer. Valve with Gauge Safety
Release Mechanism. SILKSCREENED USAGE-MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION LABEL 3rd Wheel added on the Front Side of the Fire
Extinguisher Carriage for Easier Usage- Handling.
Soft Material is used in the retaining wreaths of the vessel to avoid injuries and oxidation
  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS USER INSTRUCTIONS
CHARACTERISTICS
Approval Type MED, MIRTEC
Extinguisher Type Trolley
Pressure Type Stored Pressure
Suppression Agent Type Foam
Capacity 50Lt
Extinguishing Agent BSX233 1,5%
Operating Temperature +5 to +60 °C
Max Allowable Pressure 18 bar
Test Pressure 27 bar
Volume of Equipment 56 L
Cylinder Height 900±3 mm
Cylinder Diameter 300±1 mm
Cylinder Neck Thread G2"
Valve Material DC01 (St12)
Cylinder Material HPb59-1 (Nikel Plated)
Safety Valve 22-28 bar
Approx. gross Weight 94,8 kg
Approx. Dimensions 1300x500 mm
Paint Finish RAL 3000
Packaging Details 1 pc.
Issue Date: 08/10/2024 Information may change
HEADQUARTERS: KATHIANA AKROTIRIOU P.C. 73100 CHANIA, CRETE - GREECE, ΤEL.: +30 28210 63222, FAX :+30 28210 91644
ATHENS DISTRIBUTION CENTER: SHINEZA - ASPROPIRGOS, P.C. 19300, ATTICA - GREECE, ΤEL.: +30 210 4614006, FAX: +30 210 5595986
NORTH GREECE DISTRIBUTION CENTER: 8 ARKADIOU str. KALOCHORI - THESSALONIKI, P.C. 57009, ΤEL.: +30 2310 785668, FAX: +30 2310 574793
CENTRAL & EAST CRETE DISTRIBUTION CENTER: P' str. INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF HERAKLION - CRETE - GREECE, P.C. 71601, ΤEL/ FAX: +30 2810 333151